ASTOUND TV BUSINESS

CHANNEL LINEUP

SIGNATURE

WEVV HD CBS
HSN HD
QVC HD
WFIE HD NBC
WEHT HD ABC
WTVW CW HD
Local Access Evansville
1 WNIN HD PBS
12 WEVVDT2 FOX
14 WFIEDT2 MeTV
17 WYYW Telemundo
20 JEWELRYTV
29 WTSN Antenna
30 WTVWDT2 Bounce

34  Astound TV Network
(ATVN 8-IL)

36 WFIEDT3 Circle

38 WNINDT2 Create
40 HSN2HD

54  France 24 (English)
56 WTVWDTS3 lon Mystery
72 WFIEDT4 Grit TV
73 WEHTDT2 Laff

74 Cozi

75 ShopLC

101 BETHD

104 NewsNation HD

105 A&EHD

106 Bravo HD

*Bold indicates Limited Basic channels
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107
108
109
10
m
12
15
16
17
18
120
141
142
143
158
159
160
165
201
202
205
207
210
21
212
213
214
220
221

TBS HD

TNT HD

USAHD

Paramount HD
FXHD

SyFy HD

E!'HD

Tru TVHD

Comedy Central HD
Justice Central East
Animal Planet HD
FXM HD

AMC HD

Turner Classic Movies HD
IFC HD

Sundance HD

MTV HD

VH1 HD

Lifetime Movie Network HD
Lifetime HD

WE HD

QVC2

Oxygen HD

Disney Jr HD
Hallmark Channel HD
Hallmark Mystery HD
Hallmark Family HD
POP HD

TV Land HD

PREM | ERE"< (Must subscribe to Signature)

Movies & Entertainment @ 167
103 BETHER 168
125 TV One HD 170
126 BBC America HD 17
129 NatGeo Wild HD 388
130 LOGO 391
161 MTV2 392
162 Nick Music
163 BET Jams 204
164 MTV TR3 215
166 MTV Classics
INTERNATIONAL
469 ART (Arabic) 497
474 SET (South Asian) 498
476 [TV (South Asian) 504
477 TV ASIA (South Asian) 507
478 ZEE TV (South Asian) 515
479 AAPAKA COLORS 521
(South Asian) 529
485 ITVN (Polish) 530
486 TVN24 (Polish) 535
488 CCTV4 (Chinese) 536
489 CTI (Chinese) 537
HD PREMIUM
SPORTS’ 941
(Must subscribe to Signature) 942
360 NFL Red Zone HD 943
394 MLB STRIKE ZONE HD 944
945

BET Soul

Great America Family HD
CMT HD

CMT Music

NHL Network

MLB Network

NBATV

Child & Family

Lifetime Real Women
Destination America HD

222
224
225
240
241
250
251
260
261
262
263
264
269

270
301
302
303
305
306
310
3N
315
316
319
320
321
333
335

216
217
245
246
247
248
249
252
255
339
388

Evansville

FreeForm HD
Food Network HD
HGTV HD
Cartoon Network HD
Nickelodeon HD
Disney HD
DISNEY WEST
EWTN

TBN
INSPIRATION
THE WORD
Daystar

Jewish Broadcasting
Service

SONLIFE

CSPAN HD

CSPAN2

CSPAN3

CNN HD

HLN HD

CNBC HD

MS Now HD

FOX News Channel HD
FOX Business HD

Fox Weather

The Weather Channel HD
Accuweather

Travel Channel HD
Discovery HD

Magnolia Network HD
Cooking Channel HD
Teen Nick

Nick 2

NickToons

Nick JR

Boomerang

Disney XD HD
Discovery Family HD
Discovery Life

NHL Network

(Must subscribe to Signature)

MBC AMERICA (Korean)
TVK24 (Korean)

TV JAPAN (Japanese)
RAIITALIAN (ltalian)
TV5 (French)

ANTENNA SAT (Greek)
RTN (Russia)

RTVI (Russian)

TFC (Filipino)
GMAPINOY TV (Filipino)
GMA LIFE (Filipino)

538
540

MYX (Pan Asian)
RTPI (Portuguese)

MiVision Lite

786
787
788
792
795
796
797

SPORTS PACKAGES

Game01 HD MLB/NHL
Game 02 MLB/NHL
Game 03 MLB/NHL
Game 04 MLB/NHL
Game 05 MLB/NHL

*Certain channels require a subscription to Signature.

Not all channels are available in all areas. Signature required to receive other programming tiers. Public viewing lineups may differ. Channel lineup
subject to change. Digital converter box required to receive service. HD television and HD converter box required to received HD programming. All
names, logos, images and service marks are the property of their respective owners. Channel lineup accurate as of January, 2026. © 2026 Astound

Business Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved.

946
947
948
949
950

CINE MEXICANO
CINELATINO

MTV SPANISH
LATELENOVELA
DISCOVERY ESPANOL
TV CHILE
TVESPANOLA

Game 06 MLB/NLH
Game 07 MLB/NHL
Game 08 MLB/NHL
Game 09 MLB/NHL
Game 10 MLB/NHL

336
337
340
345
350
358
362
363
364
365
368
372
373
374
375
380
381
383
390
393
398

399

750
770
m
772
773

391
392

OWN HD

IDHD

History Channel HD
The Learning Channel HD
National Geographic HD
Outdoor Channel HD
FXX HD

ESPN HD

ESPN2 HD

ESPN News HD
ESPNU HD

BTN HD

BTN 2

BTN 3

FOX Sports 1 HD

CBS Sports Network HD
Golf HD

FOX Sports 2 HD
Tennis Channel

ACC Network

FanDuel Sports Network
Midwest

FanDuel Sports Network
Midwest ALT

Discovery Turbo HD
COMEDY.TV HD
PETS.TV HD
CARS.TV HD
RECIPE.TV HD

MLB Network
NBATV

News & Information

307
332
341
346
348
349
351

798
799
800
805
806
809
810
813
815
816

951
952
953
954
980

CNNI

One Caribbean Television
Viceland

FYIHD

American Heroes Channel
Smithsonian HD

Science HD

CNN EN ESPANOL
NAT GEO MUNDO
HISTORY ESPANOL
ESPN DEPORTES-IL
FOX DEPORTES

TBN ENLACE

EWTN ESPANOL
CENTRO AMERICA TV
WAPA America

TELEMICRO
INTERNACIONAL

Game 11 MLB/NHL
Game 12 MLB/NHL
Game 13 MLB/NHL
Game 14 MLB/NHL
Team 01 NBA League Pass

N

Astound™

Business Solutions

774
775

ES.TVHD
MyDestiantion. TV

4K Channels
4000 4K FOX Event
4001 4K FOX Event 2

Music Choice
Digital Music

853
854
855
856
857
858
859
860
861
862
863
864
865

866
867

868
869
870
871
872
873
874
875

388
391
392
665

Music Choice Today's Hits
Music Choice Feel-Good Favorites
Music Choice Dance

Music Choice ‘60s Generation
Music Choice Hip-Hop and R&B
Music Choice Country Rock
Music Choice Hip-Hop Classics
Music Choice Throwback Jams
Music Choice R&B Classics
Music Choice Today's R&B
Music Choice Gospel

Music Choice Classic Christmas

Music Choice Alt & Rock
Favorites

Music Choice Yacht Rock

Music Choice '60s & ‘70s
Mellow Hits

Music Choice Adult Alternative
Music Choice Rock Hits
Music Choice Classic Rock
Music Choice Soft Rock
Music Choice Sleep Noise
Music Choice Pop Hits

Music Choice Pop Energy
Music Choice Trending Hits

NHL Network

MLB Network

NBATV

Crime & Investgation HD

Sports

361
367
369
376
385

817
818
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
830

981
982
983
984
985

FOX DEPORTES
MSG NATIONAL
ESPN DEPORTES
Yes National Feed
SEC HD

CARACOL TV

Ecuavisa Internacional
Music Choice Pop Latino
Music Choice Mexicana
Music Choice Urbana
Music Choice Pop Tropicales
DISCOVERY FAMILIA
SORPRESA

ULTRA FAMILIA
DISNEY XD (SAP)
SEMILITAS

Team 02 NBA League Pass
Team 03 NBA League Pass
Team 04 NBA League Pass
Team 05 NBA League Pass
Team 06 NBA League Pass

876
877

Music Choice Happy Hits

Music Choice ‘70s & ‘80s
Favorites

Music Choice Pop Instrumentals
Music Choice ‘90s

Music Choice ‘80s

Music Choice ‘70s

Music Choice Solid Gold Oldies
Music Choice Pop & Country
Music Choice Today's Country

Music Choice Country
Favorites

Music Choice Classic Country

Music Choice Contemporary
Christian

Music Choice Today's Latin Hits
Music Choice Relaxing Vibes
Music Choice Calming Classical
Music Choice Tropicales
Music Choice Romantic Latin Pop

Music Choice Sounds of The
Seasons

Music Choice Joyful
Instrumentals

Music Choice Soundscapes
Music Choice Smooth Jazz
Music Choice Jazz

Music Choice Blues

Music Choice Singers & Swing
Music Choice Easy Listening

Music Choice Classical
Masterpieces

Music Choice Light Classical

878
879
880
881
882
883
884
885

886
887

888
889
890
891
892
893

894

895
896
897
898
899
900
901

902

388
389
391
392

NHL Network HD
NFL Network HD
MLB Network HD
NBATV HD

831 TELE EL SALVADOR
832 TVDOMINICA
833 PASIONES

MiVision Plus
820 GRAN CINE
834 VIENDO MOVIES

986 Team 07 NBA League Pass
987 Team 08 NBA League Pass
988 Team 09 NBA League Pass
989 Team 10 NBA League Pass

1.833.BIZ.ASTOUND (1.833.249.2786)

astoundbusiness.com



