

SIGNATURE

2 WEVV HD CBS	107 TBS HD	222 FreeForm HD	336 OWN HD	674 ES.TV HD	876 Music Choice Happy Hits
3 HSN HD	108 TNT HD	224 Food Network HD	337 ID HD	675 MyDestiantion.TV	877 Music Choice '70s & '80s Favorites
4 QVC HD	109 USA HD	225 HGTV HD	340 History Channel HD	4K Channels	878 Music Choice Pop Instrumentals
5 WFIE HD NBC	110 Paramount HD	240 Cartoon Network HD	345 The Learning Channel HD	4000 4K FOX Event	879 Music Choice '90s
7 WEHT HD ABC	111 FX HD	241 Nickelodeon HD	350 National Geographic HD	4001 4K FOX Event 2	880 Music Choice '80s
8 WTVW CW HD	112 SyFy HD	250 Disney HD	358 Outdoor Channel HD	Music Choice Digital Music	881 Music Choice '70s
9 Local Access Evansville	115 E! HD	251 DISNEY WEST	362 FXX HD	853 Music Choice Today's Hits	882 Music Choice Solid Gold Oldies
11 WNNH HD PBS	116 Tru TV HD	260 EWTN	363 ESPN HD	854 Music Choice Feel-Good Favorites	883 Music Choice Pop & Country
12 WEVVDT2 FOX	117 Comedy Central HD	261 TBN	364 ESPN2 HD	855 Music Choice Dance	884 Music Choice Today's Country
14 WFIEDT2 MeTV	118 Justice Central East	262 INSPIRATION	365 ESPN News HD	856 Music Choice '60s Generation	885 Music Choice Country Favorites
17 WYYW Telemundo	120 Animal Planet HD	263 THE WORD	368 ESPNU HD	857 Music Choice Hip-Hop and R&B	886 Music Choice Classic Country
20 JEWELRY TV	141 FXM HD	264 Daystar	372 BTN HD	858 Music Choice Country Rock	887 Music Choice Contemporary Christian
29 WTSN Antenna	142 AMC HD	269 Jewish Broadcasting Service	373 BTN 2	859 Music Choice Hip-Hop Classics	888 Music Choice Today's Latin Hits
30 WTVWDT2 Bounce	143 Turner Classic Movies HD	270 SONLIFE	374 BTN 3	860 Music Choice Throwback Jams	889 Music Choice Relaxing Vibes
34 Astound TV Network (ATVN 8-IL)	158 IFC HD	301 CSPAN HD	375 FOX Sports 1 HD	861 Music Choice R&B Classics	890 Music Choice Calming Classical
36 WFIEDT3 Circle	159 Sundance HD	302 CSPAN2	380 CBS Sports Network HD	862 Music Choice Today's R&B	891 Music Choice Tropicales
38 WNNINDT2 Create	160 MTV HD	303 CSPAN3	381 Golf HD	863 Music Choice Gospel	892 Music Choice Romantic Latin Pop
40 HSN 2 HD	165 VH1 HD	305 CNN HD	383 FOX Sports 2 HD	864 Music Choice Classic Christmas	893 Music Choice Sounds of The Seasons
54 France 24 (English)	201 Lifetime Movie Network HD	306 HLN HD	390 Tennis Channel	865 Music Choice Alt & Rock Favorites	894 Music Choice Joyful Instrumentals
56 WTVWDT3 Ion Mystery	202 Lifetime HD	310 CNBC HD	393 ACC Network	866 Music Choice Yacht Rock	895 Music Choice Soundscapes
72 WFIEDT4 Grit TV	205 WE HD	311 MS Now HD	398 FanDuel Sports Network Midwest	867 Music Choice '60s & '70s Mellow Hits	896 Music Choice Smooth Jazz
73 WEHTDT2 Laff	207 QVC2	315 FOX News Channel HD	399 FanDuel Sports Network Midwest ALT	868 Music Choice Adult Alternative	897 Music Choice Jazz
74 Cozi	210 Oxygen HD	316 FOX Business HD	750 Discovery Turbo HD	869 Music Choice Rock Hits	898 Music Choice Blues
75 Shop LC	211 Disney Jr HD	319 Fox Weather	770 COMEDY.TV HD	870 Music Choice Classic Rock	899 Music Choice Singers & Swing
101 BET HD	212 Hallmark Channel HD	320 The Weather Channel HD	771 PETS.TV HD	871 Music Choice Soft Rock	900 Music Choice Easy Listening
104 NewsNation HD	213 Hallmark Mystery HD	321 Accuweather	772 CARS.TV HD	872 Music Choice Sleep Noise	901 Music Choice Classical Masterpieces
105 A&E HD	214 Hallmark Family HD	333 Travel Channel HD	773 RECIPE.TV HD	873 Music Choice Pop Hits	902 Music Choice Light Classical
106 Bravo HD	220 POP HD	335 Discovery HD		874 Music Choice Pop Energy	
	221 TV Land HD			875 Music Choice Trending Hits	

*Bold indicates Limited Basic channels

PREMIERE* (Must subscribe to Signature)

Movies & Entertainment	167 BET Soul	216 Magnolia Network HD	391 MLB Network	388 NHL Network	388 NHL Network HD
103 BET HER	168 Great America Family HD	217 Cooking Channel HD	392 NBA TV	391 MLB Network	389 NFL Network HD
125 TV One HD	170 CMT HD	245 Teen Nick	News & Information	392 NBA TV	391 MLB Network HD
126 BBC America HD	171 CMT Music	246 Nick 2	307 CNNI	665 Crime & Investigation HD	392 NBA TV HD
129 NatGeo Wild HD	388 NHL Network	247 NickToons	332 One Caribbean Television	Sports	
130 LOGO	391 MLB Network	248 Nick JR	341 Viceland	361 FOX DEPORTES	
161 MTV2	392 NBA TV	249 Boomerang	346 FYI HD	367 MSG NATIONAL	
162 Nick Music	Child & Family	252 Disney XD HD	348 American Heroes Channel	369 ESPN DEPORTES	
163 BET Jams	204 Lifetime Real Women	255 Discovery Family HD	349 Smithsonian HD	376 Yes National Feed	
164 MTV TR3	215 Destination America HD	339 Discovery Life	351 Science HD	385 SEC HD	
166 MTV Classics		388 NHL Network			

INTERNATIONAL* (Must subscribe to Signature)

469 ART (Arabic)	497 MBC AMERICA (Korean)	538 MYX (Pan Asian)	798 CNN EN ESPANOL	817 CARACOL TV	831 TELE EL SALVADOR
474 SET (South Asian)	498 TVK24 (Korean)	540 RTP1 (Portuguese)	799 NAT GEO MUNDO	818 Ecuavisa Internacional	832 TVDOMINICA
476 ITV (South Asian)	504 TV JAPAN (Japanese)	MiVision Lite	800 HISTORY ESPANOL	821 Music Choice Pop Latino	833 PASIONES
477 TV ASIA (South Asian)	507 RAI ITALIAN (Italian)	786 CINE MEXICANO	805 ESPN DEPORTES-IL	822 Music Choice Mexicana	
478 ZEE TV (South Asian)	515 TV5 (French)	787 CINELATINO	806 FOX DEPORTES	823 Music Choice Urbana	MiVision Plus
479 AAPAKA COLORS (South Asian)	521 ANTENNA SAT (Greek)	788 MTV SPANISH	809 TBN ENLACE	824 Music Choice Pop Tropicales	820 GRAN CINE
485 ITVN (Polish)	529 RTN (Russia)	792 LA TELENUEVA	810 EWTN ESPANOL	825 DISCOVERY FAMILIA	834 VIENDO MOVIES
486 TVN24 (Polish)	530 RTVI (Russian)	795 DISCOVERY ESPANOL	813 CENTRO AMERICA TV	826 SORPRESA	
488 CCTV4 (Chinese)	535 TFC (Filipino)	796 TV CHILE	815 WAPA America	827 ULTRA FAMILIA	
489 CTI (Chinese)	536 GMA PINOY TV (Filipino)	797 TVESPANOLA	816 TELEMICRO INTERNACIONAL	828 DISNEY XD (SAP)	
	537 GMA LIFE (Filipino)			830 SEMILITAS	

HD PREMIUM SPORTS*

(Must subscribe to Signature)

360 NFL Red Zone HD
394 MLB STRIKE ZONE HD

SPORTS PACKAGES

941 Game01 HD MLB/NHL	946 Game 06 MLB/NHL	951 Game 11 MLB/NHL	981 Team 02 NBA League Pass	986 Team 07 NBA League Pass
942 Game 02 MLB/NHL	947 Game 07 MLB/NHL	952 Game 12 MLB/NHL	982 Team 03 NBA League Pass	987 Team 08 NBA League Pass
943 Game 03 MLB/NHL	948 Game 08 MLB/NHL	953 Game 13 MLB/NHL	983 Team 04 NBA League Pass	988 Team 09 NBA League Pass
944 Game 04 MLB/NHL	949 Game 09 MLB/NHL	954 Game 14 MLB/NHL	984 Team 05 NBA League Pass	989 Team 10 NBA League Pass
945 Game 05 MLB/NHL	950 Game 10 MLB/NHL	980 Team 01 NBA League Pass	985 Team 06 NBA League Pass	

*Certain channels require a subscription to Signature.

Not all channels are available in all areas. Signature required to receive other programming tiers. Public viewing lineups may differ. Channel lineup subject to change. Digital converter box required to receive service. HD television and HD converter box required to received HD programming. All names, logos, images and service marks are the property of their respective owners. Channel lineup accurate as of January, 2026. © 2026 Astound Business Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved.

1.833.BIZ.ASTOUND (1.833.249.2786)

astoundbusiness.com